508606808 06/18/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI296840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/30/2023	11/30/2023				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
		Name			Execution Date		
Bark Innovations B.V.				1	1/30/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Company Name:	Berlin P	Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles Netherl					
Street Address:	Coldenh	novenseweg 79					
City:	Eerbeel	(
State/Country:	NETHE	RLANDS					
Postal Code:	NL-696	1 EC					
Property Type		Number					
Property Type		Number					
		Number 9464928					
Patent Number:							
Patent Number:							
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	9464928					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	9464928 4124714094 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will (412)471-8815					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C.					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided (9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C. One Gateway Center	be sent				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided (9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C.	be sent 200				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided (a	9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C. One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 12 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 152	be sent 200				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided (a	9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C. One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 12 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 152 06012-140548	be sent 200				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided (a	9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C. One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 12 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 152 06012-140548 Kacey Castiglione	be sent 200				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided (a	9464928 4124714094 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> (412)471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com The Webb Law Firm, P.C. One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 12 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 152 06012-140548	be sent 200				

source=Assignment - Bark Innovations B.V. to Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles Netherlands B.V#page1.tif source=Assignment - Bark Innovations B.V. to Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles Netherlands B.V#page2.tif source=Assignment - Bark Innovations B.V. to Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles Netherlands B.V#page3.tif



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 08042689	
Page 1 (of 3)	
	Home addresses are not public data and are only available for organisations stated in article 51 of the Business Register Decree (Handelsregisterbesluit).
Legal entity	
RSIN	006722210
Legal form	Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)
Name given in the articles	Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles NL B.V.
Corporate seat	Brummen
First entry in Business	08-07-1985
Register	
Date of deed of incorporation	05-07-1985
Date of deed of last	01-12-2023
amendment to the Articles	
of Association	
Issued capital	EUR 18.151,21
Paid-up capital	EUR 18.151,21
Filing of the annual accounts	The declaration of consent for financial year 2022 was filed on 29-09-2023.
	The deed of merger was executed on 30-11-2023.
	Acquiring legal entity:
	Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles NL B.V. (CCI No. 08042689)
	Disappearing legal entities:
	Bark Innovations B.V. (CCI No. 51183552)
	©CarePack Holland B.V. (CCI No. 34228652)
Company	
Trade names	Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles NL B.V.
	Biologistic Services
	Biologistics
	Buncker
Company start date	01-11-1972
Activities	SBI-code: 46696 - Wholesale of packaging
	SBI-code: 74103 - Interior and spatial design
Employees	15
Principal establishment	
Establishment number	000020262655
Trade name	Berlin Packaging Industrial & Flexibles NL B.V.
Visiting address	Coldenhovenseweg 79, 6961EC Eerbeek
WAARMERK KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL	This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Busines Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of you screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that it integrity is esfequeded and the signature remains verifiable.

integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 067758 FRAME: 0141



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 08042689	
Page 2 (of 3)	
Postal address	Postbus 108, 6960AC Eerbeek
Telephone number	+31313679530
Fax number	+31313679531
Internet address	www.bark-verpakkingen.com
Email address	bark@bark-verpakkingen.com
Date of incorporation	01-11-1972
This legal person	05-07-1985
has conducted the	
establishment since	CPL and a: 16606 What and a final karing
Activities	SBI-code: 46696 - Wholesale of packaging SBI-code: 74103 - Interior and spatial design
	For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.
Employees	13
Sole shareholder	
Name	Berlin Packaging Holding Netherlands B.V.
Visiting address	Bijsterhuizen 2401, 6604LK Wijchen
Registered under CCI	71297111
number	
Sole shareholder since	30-11-2023 (registration date: 11-12-2023)
Board members	
Name	Recrosio, Paolo
Date of birth	25-03-1970
Address	Corso di Porta Romana 6, 20121 Milaan, Italy
Date of entry into office	30-09-2022 (registration date: 30-09-2022)
Title	Managing Director
Powers	Solely/independently authorised
Name	Schröder, Paul Marcel
Date of birth	04-06-1967
Address	Markdal 28, 4851EJ Ulvenhout
Date of entry into office	01-12-2023 (registration date: 11-12-2023)
Title	Managing Director
Powers	Solely/independently authorised
Name	Bolution Exploitatie B.V.
Visiting address	Molenparkweg 49, 6741ZP Lunteren
Registered under CCI number	55000282
WAARMERK KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL	This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.
	PATENT

REEL: 067758 FRAME: 0142



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 08042689	
Page 3 (of 3)	
Date of entry into office	01-12-2023 (registration date: 11-12-2023)
Title	Managing Director
Powers	Solely/independently authorised
	In some instances, officers' authorisation may be limited to their establishment(s); ir that case, notification is provided on the extract of the relevant establishment(s).
Establishment(s)	
Establishment number	000018650597
Trade names	Biologistic Services
	Biologistics
	Buncker
Visiting address	Douglassingel 25, 1119MC Schiphol-Rijk

Extract was made on 12-12-2023 at 12.27 hours.



This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

PATENT REEL: 067758 FRAME: 0143